

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

AKRON-CLEVELAND ROAD WATERLINE EXTENSION OPEN 6/9/22

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Karvo Companies		CATTS Construction Inc.		M. Campbell Contracting, LLC		J.S. Bova		Spano Bros. construction		Tri Mor	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	TREE REMOVAL	EA.	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	202	EXISTING PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	53	\$ 12.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 33.86	\$ 1,794.58	\$ 25.25	\$ 1,338.25	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,491.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,650.00
3	209	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING	S.Y.	405	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 5,042.25	\$ 17.30	\$ 7,006.50	\$ 10.80	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 10,327.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,050.00
4	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	16	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 6,368.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 5,408.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,800.00
5	407	TACK COAT	GAL.	3	\$ 5.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 21.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 577.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	609	CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	L.F.	35	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 57.11	\$ 1,998.85	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 1,669.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00
8	614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,910.00	\$ 18,910.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	23	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,921.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 6,808.00	\$ 86.20	\$ 1,982.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,680.00
10	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 21,310.00	\$ 21,310.00	\$ 39,790.75	\$ 39,790.75	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	C.Y.	133	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,847.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 8,578.50	\$ 94.00	\$ 12,502.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 6,317.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,645.00
12	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	1189	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,323.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,783.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,701.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 2,175.87	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,518.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,756.00
13	801	12" C909 PVC PIPE	L.F.	1659	\$ 200.00	\$ 331,800.00	\$ 134.50	\$ 223,135.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 257,145.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 265,440.00	\$ 157.97	\$ 262,077.62	\$ 177.75	\$ 294,887.25	\$ 180.00	\$ 298,620.00
14	804	12" x 6" TEE	EA.	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 9,966.00	\$ 49,830.00	\$ 2,021.88	\$ 10,109.40	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	804	12" 45 DEG. VERTICAL BEND	EA.	12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
16	804	12" 45 DEG. HORIZONTAL BEND	EA.	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,935.60	\$ 15,484.80	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00
17	804	12" 22.5 DEG. HORIZONTAL BEND	EA.	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 2,172.89	\$ 6,518.67	\$ 947.00	\$ 2,841.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
18	804	12" PLUG	EA.	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,214.56	\$ 3,214.56	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	804	12" VALVE AND BOX	EA.	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 4,948.26	\$ 9,896.52	\$ 4,033.00	\$ 8,066.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
20	813	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA.	6	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 7,365.00	\$ 44,190.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,918.29	\$ 47,509.74	\$ 6,711.00	\$ 40,266.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
21	817	NO. 8 LIMESTONE FOR DRIVEWAYS	S.Y.	250	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 2,562.50	\$ 9.40	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14.48	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00
22	817	CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	S.Y.	79	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 8,848.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 8,374.00	\$ 263.42	\$ 20,810.18	\$ 117.00	\$ 9,243.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,875.00
					TOTAL	\$ 527,089.00	TOTAL	\$ 395,300.68	TOTAL	\$ 429,954.75	TOTAL	\$ 451,913.00	TOTAL	\$ 493,014.81	TOTAL	\$ 500,426.45	TOTAL	\$ 525,191.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH